G27

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/ 2021/WZ/ 545

Dated: 30 / 11 /2021

To.

The Joint Commissioner of Police, Police Station Defence Colony, First Floor, New Delhi.

Sub: - Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in respect of M/s : Theobroma Foods Pvt. Ltd. Shop No. 17, Ground Floor, Upper Ground Floor Adarsh Bhawan Co-Op. House Building Society Ltd., Main club Road, Punjabi Bagh Extn., New Delhi-110026.

Sir,

Please refer to your application no. 2021102625123 dated 26/10/2021 on the subject captioned above. In this connection, it is to inform you that the said building/premises was reinspected by the officer concerned of this department on 23/11/2021 in the presence of Sh. Deepak Kumar (Manager) and observed that the shortcomings already communicated by this department vide letter No.F6/DFS/MS/EH/MN/2021/419 dated 27/09/2021, is still not complied.

In view of above, the application for Issuance of Fire safety Certificate is rejected. The occupancy of the Building/ premises in absence of requisites fire safety Arrangements Shall be at the risk and liabilities of the Owner/occupier. The licensing issuing authority/statutorily authority is requested that premises should not be allowed to run till it provide all necessary fire arrangements.

Yours faithfully

Director Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:

- · 10 27/11/20 4 1. Authorized Signatory, M/s Theobroma Foods Pvt. Ltd.UGF, 17 Adarsh Bhawan Co-Op. House Building Society Ltd, Main club Road, Punjabi Bagh Extn., New Delhi-110026.
- 2. The DHO, West Zone, SDMC, Shivaji Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027. Email Id : - (dhowest zone@gmail.com)



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI G-19 HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/EH/MN/2021/419

Dated: 27/09/2021

To,

Authorized Signatory M/s: Theobroma Foods Pvt. Ltd.UGF.17 Adarsh Bhawan Co-Op. House Building Society Ltd Main club Road, Punjabi Bagh Extn., New Delhi-110026.

Subject: - Inspection report of M/s : Theobroma Foods Pvt. Ltd.UGF, 17, Adarsh Bhawan Co- Op. House Building Society Ltd., Main club Road, Punjabi Bagh Extn., New Delhi-110026.

Sir,

Please refer to your online application through MHA portal vide I.D. No. 2021072415757 dated 24/07/2021 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that the said building was inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 14/09/2021 in presence of Sh. Deepak Kumar to check the shortcomings already issued by this department vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/WZ/2020/749 dated 16.09.2020.

The Status of the Shortcomings are as under.

		Status
S. no.	Shortcomings	Not Rectified
1.	Two staircase of width of 1.0 mts & 1.50mts are	Not Reethied
	provided against requirement of 1.50mts & 1.50mts.	
2	Two doors of width 1.00mts each are provided	Not Rectified
2.	against requirement of 2.00mts & 1.50mts.	
	against requirement of 2.00mis & 1.00mis	Not Rectified
3.	Hose Reel not provided.	
4.	Down comer not Provided.	Not Rectified
	Fire Pump of 450lpm not Provided.	Not Rectified
5.	Fife Fullip of 450ipin net 1 to the	Rectified
6.	MOEFA were found Provided.	Rectified
7.	Fire Extinguishers were Found Provided.	
8.	Over Head Tank of 20,000 ltr Capacity is not	Not Rectified
	provided.	

In view of above shortcomings, the application for issuance of Fire Safety Certificate is rejected. The occupancy of the Building/premises in absence of requisites fire safety Arrangements shall be at the risk and liabilities of the Owner/occupier. The Licensing authority/statuary authority may take suitable necessary action as deemed fit.

Delhi Fire Service

Copy To -

- The Joint CP (Licensing), Unit, 1st Floor, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi. 23 109/109
 The Dy. Health Officer, West Zone, Shivaji Enclave, Raiouri Gardan New Delhi. 111111